07-0627-PR28 June 27, 2007
AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-0726-PR28
APPROVE ENTERING INTO AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS ALTERNATIVE SAFE SCHOOLS FOR
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into agreements with the Alternative Safe Schools identified below to provide educational
services to students who have been expelled from school or referred by the building principal for displaying
chronic disruptive behaviors at a cost not to exceed $3,772,752.00 $4,022,752.00 in the aggregate. These
schools were selected on a competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule 5-4.1. Written agreements for each

g‘*[yml'unmicae acg ;l wpath: heinn i:rmﬁqmd NA nmtmn%hwﬁmfa j“ﬁi%

4
execution of such school's written agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind as to

fgrb ornhnanl in tha avant A ueitban Aar rmant ic nat avanutar hieoisnh nahAaal asithin M . Arun afblhn Anba A8 thin
b

Board Report. Information pertinent to these agreements is stated below.

This amendment is necessary to increase the maximum aggregate cost of the Alternative Safe School
program from $3,772,752.00 to $4.022,752.00. An amendment to the Rlchard Milburn High School, Inc s

v ﬁ 5:-—!_‘; !i: iF !EEJ---- ‘LE-_ PN Y S TN B Y. WL . V. SN -




07-0627~PR28

i: quiéw ilﬁarna} vua Qafa Qn%nk“nu ida ardivrnatianal nranrame fnrchiidante udhn

EFMF wﬁ‘vjw i‘h‘wnﬂﬁ FE.‘._-.A- u-L[ malad fora minicey e aickioi ina
- —

et~z @l 3 8783 - T2 wil AErEmaapd EM:48 mroror s ind Teabhl T it i T st
ld‘

L ‘! 'ix i ‘h 1)

: r ro 'l q__"- Ay rEge s R Febkieg =) peminge an< b abagin-alintas iretine e Hecbs il im cnnann




07-0627-PR28

R

reserved student slot, not to exceed $10,004.40 per student during the regular school year and $2,223.20 per

! _ E’fiﬂr‘m d’-‘#f’a‘l‘h&ﬂ'ﬁ_ﬁ‘ll FInn Sadhanchae’ ags ‘m.llr’ S JE i e r‘-l_'

a per diem of $47-23 $54.61 for each reserved student slot, not to exceed $8,508-00 $10,000.00 per student
during the regular school year and $4,889-20 $2,222.00 per student during the summer session, if the school
provides services during the summer. Prologue shall be paid a per diem of $50.00 for each reserved student
slot, not to exceed $9,000.00 per student during the regular school year and $2,000.00 per student during the
summer session, if the school provides services during the summer. The per diem rates for each reserved
student slot and the maximum amount paid for each reserved student slot during the regular school year and
durlng summer sessmn shaII be negotlated pnor to the start of each renewal perlod The total compensation




07-0627-PR28

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended from
time to time shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted June 23, 2004 (04-0623-P0O4), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved,
o N
Utho R obors

"Heather A. Obora Arne Duncan
Chief Purchasing Officer Chief Executive Officer
Within Appropriation:

John Malorca
lef Financlal Ofticer

Approved as to legal form: (~

CAAH—

Patrick J. Rocks
General Counsel






